HMI-043T User’s Manual    IUMHMI043T-01 Ver.1.0A  Jul, 2014                  i
User’s Manual
HMI-043T-B
DMP Vortex86 EXm Processor
Compact Panel PC with 4.3” Touchscreen
HMI-043T-EM41N-B
HMI-043T-EM41B-B
HMI-043T-EM42N-B

1.4 Product Dimensions
HMI-043T-B User’s Manual    IUMHMI043T-B Ver.1.6A  Apr, 2017            8
1.5 Ordering Information
Product
Code
LCD
Size
CPU Type CPU Clock RAM Flash onboard I/O
HMI
043T
EM(EXm)
3 (300MHz)
4 (400MHz)
1 (128MB)
2 (256MB)
N (No Flash)
B (512MB)
E (4GB)
O (Open Frame)
B (O type + Case)
B01 (B type + I/O board with case)
B02 (B type + PoE I/O board with case)
BC1(B type + CAN I/O board with case)
BF (O type + Case + RFID)
BF01 (B type + I/O board with case + RFID)
BF02 (B type + PoE I/O board with case + RFID)
BFC1(B type + CAN I/O board with case + RFID)
1. Product Code：Code 1~3。
HMI：HMI Series
2. LCD Size：Code 4~7。
043T：4.3” LCD with touchscreen。
3. CPU Type：Code 8~9。
EM：Vortex86EXm。
4. CPU Clock：Code 10。
3：300MHz。      4：400MHz。
5. RAM：Code 11。
1：128MB。   2：256MB。
6. Flash Onboard：Code 12。
N：No Flash。  B：512MB。  E：4GB。
7. I/O Code：Code 13~16。
O：Open Frame type with full function
B：Box type without I/O Board
   (B01=Standard; B02=with PoE ; BC1=with CAN)
(BF01=Standard RFID; BF02=RFID with PoE ; BFC1=RFID with CAN)
HMI-043T-B User’s Manual    IUMHMI043T-B Ver.1.6A  Apr, 2017            9
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HMI-043T-EM41N-B01 4.3" HMI w/128MB/SD/USB/RS232/485/DC+7-24V
HMI-043T-EM41N-B02 4.3" HMI w/128MB/SD/USB/POE/RS232/485/DC+7-24V
HMI-043T-EM41B-B01
4.3" HMI w/128MB/512MB eMMC
/USB/RS232/485/DC+7-24V
HMI-043T-EM41B-B02
4.3" HMI w/128MB/512MB eMMC
/USB/POE/RS232/485/DC+7-24V
HMI-043T-EM41B-BC1 4.3" HMI w/128MB/512MB eMMC/USB/CAN/DC+7-24V
HMI-043T-EM42N-B01 4.3" HMI w/256MB/SD/USB/RS232/485/DC+7-24V
HMI-043T-EM42B-B01
4.3" HMI w/256MB/512MB eMMC
/USB/RS232/485/DC+7-24V
HMI-043T-EM42B-B02
4.3" HMI w/256MB/512MB eMMC
/USB/POE/RS232/485/DC+7-24V
PACKING LIST
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
HMI-043T-EM41N-B01 HMI-043T-EM41N-B01 *1
HMI-043T-EM41N-B02 HMI-043T-EM41N-B02 *1
HMI-043T-EM41B-B01 HMI-043T-EM41B-B01 *1
HMI-043T-EM41B-B02 HMI-043T-EM41B-B02 *1
HMI-043T-EM41B-BC1 HMI-043T-EM41B-BC1 *1
HMI-043T-EM42N-B01 HMI-043T-EM42N-B01 *1
HMI-043T-EM42B-B01 HMI-043T-EM42B-B01 *1
HMI-043T-EM42B-B02 HMI-043T-EM42B-B02 *1
WLAN KIT (Optional)